Date of appointment: 18 July 2014.

contact: Martin N Widdowson, Further details Email: martin.widdowson@brebners.com, Tel: 020 7734 2244. Martin N Widdowson, Liquidator

23 September 2014

(2202156)

WAVERLEYTBS LIMITED

00367326

Registered office: c/o Deloitte LLP, PO Box 500, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M60 2AT

Principal Trading Address: 610-612 Carrwood Road, Chesterfield, S41 9QB

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 24 October 2014, to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Daniel Francis Butters and William Kenneth Dawson (IP Nos. 009242 and 008266) both of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 500, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M60 2AT the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. I intend to declare the dividend within 2 months of the above date.

Date of appointment: 25 September 2013.

Please contact Jordan Moore, Email: jordmoore@deloitte.co.uk Tel: 0161 455 6697.

Daniel Francis Butters, Joint Liquidator

22 September 2014

(2202157)

WELLSPRINGS (GREENLANE) LTD

06286944

Registered office: Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE1 1JF

Principal Trading Address: (Formerly) Greenlane Office Village, York Hill Road, Spennymoor DL16 6US

Andrew David Haslam (IP No. 009551) and Gerald Maurice Krasner (IP No. 005532), both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 8 April 2014.

The Joint Liquidators intend to declare a First and Final dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 28 October 2014 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the joint liquidators, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP of 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0191 2699820. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Andrew Dyson by email at andrew.dyson@begbiestraynor.com or by telephone on 0191 2699820.

Andrew D Haslam, Joint Liquidator

23 September 2014

(2202158)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT 1931 as amended **KARMA PROPERTIES LIMITED**

113500C

"the Company'

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Section 233 of the Act the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the Company will be held at 34 North Quay, Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 4LB on 22 October 2014 at 10.00 am precisely and the FINAL MEETING OF THE CREDITORS of the Company will be held straight thereafter both meetings for the purpose of having an account laid before them, to receive the report of the Liquidator showing how the winding up of the Company has

been conducted, its property has been disposed of and the hearing of any explanations that may be given by the Liquidator and also determining the manner in which the books and papers of the Company and of the Liquidator be disposed of. Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the Company prior to the meeting. Dated this 22nd September 2014 (2202148) A Bell-Scott, Liquidator

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE **RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME** VIRTEK SYSTEMS LIMITED

6425764

("the Company")

On 24th September 2014 the Company went into insolvent liquidation.

We Jason Clark of 7 Woodlands Close, Holmer Green, High Wycombe, HP15 6QG and Mark Goodchild of 3 Bencombe Road, Marlow, SL7 3NZ were Directors of the above-named company on the day it entered into liquidation. Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 we hereby give notice that we intend to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with and/or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the Company under the following name:

Virtek Limited a limited liability company registered in England and Wales under number 9209297 whose registered office is at 2 Bishops Court,. Lincolns Inn, Lincoln Road, High Wycombe, HP12 3RE trading as "Virtek" and "Virtek Systems" and any derivatives thereof 25 September 2014

(2202149)

Administration

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

In the High Court

Leeds District Registry No 1002 of 2014 LEEDS RECYCLING LIMITED

(Company Number 08167883)

Nature of Business: Waste Recycling

Registered office: KPMG LLP, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds LS1 4DW

Principal trading address: Sheffield Road, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1DX

Date of Appointment: 22 September 2014

Howard Smith and Jonathan Charles Marston (IP Nos 9341 and 14392), both of KPMG LLP, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds LS1 4DW Any person who requires further information should contact James Bellis on 0113 2542828. (2202160)

In the High Court

Leeds District Registry No 973 of 2014

WASTE RECYCLING AND DIVERSION LIMITED

(Company Number 06522670)

Nature of Business: Waste Recycling

Registered office: 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds LS1 4DW Principal trading address: Sheffield Road, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1DX

Date of Appointment: 22 September 2014

Howard Smith and Jonathan Charles Marston (IP Nos 9341 and 14392), both of KPMG LLP, 1 The Embankment, Neville Street, Leeds LS1 4DW Further details contact: James Bellis, Tel: 0113 2542828.

(2202161)